

TA – 50 of 2022

Order No. 06 Dt. 28.07.2023

Today is fixed for filing SR.

Both appellants and respondent no.1 & 2 have filed hazira.

Track report in respect of proforma respondent is filed which shows proper service.

Hence, appeal is fixed for ex parte hearing against proforma respondent.

Stay order is extended till next date on prayer of appellant.

Case is adjourned.

To 04.09.2023 for Appeal hearing.